

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2001 of 2018

16/- Anna's Raiyats of Mouza Latapakhar, through Babudhan Mandal.
... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Durga C. Mishra, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mrs. Sunita Kumari, AC to Sr. SC-II
Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate

10/ 06.04.2026

Learned counsel Mr. Ashish Verma, appears on behalf of private respondent No.5 and prays for some time to file counter affidavit.

- 2.** Prayer is allowed.
- 3.** Four weeks' time by way of last indulgence is also granted to the respondent – State to file counter affidavit.
- 4.** List this case after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

06th April, 2026
Prashant.